GroundTruth
Exploration
Box 70, Dawson, YT YOB 1GO

Phone (867) 993-2499

Fax: (867) 993-5201

Invoice To:

White Gold Corp

82 Richmond Street E
Toronto, ON M5C 1P1

L]
Invoice
Date Invoice #
31-Mar-21 10515
Due Terms
21-Apr-21 Net 14

Description Geologics and Mapping/GIS Proj Loc Service Amt Project Total Amount
Mgmt Fee
Mar 16 to Mar 31 2021 I 8% I
Senior Field Geologist BET CE 97.50 7.80 105.30
BHC WS 130.00 10.40 140.40
BRW WS 48.75 3.90 52.65
BZA KL 682.50 54.60 737.10
GNX GE 1,332.50 106.60 1,439.10
HEN WS 32.50 2.60 35.10
HUN KL 487.50 39.00 526.50
JPR WS 81.25 6.50 87.75
NOL WS 113.75 9.10 122.85
WHT WS 357.50 28.60 386.10
3,363.75 $ 269.10 $ 3,632.85
Geophysics BET CE 2,086.00 166.88 2,252.88
BZA KL 538.00 43.04 581.04
WHT WS 786.00 62.88 848.88
3,410.00 $ 27280 $ 3,682.80
Govt Reporting, Permitting and Applications BZA KL 690.25 55.22 745.47
HUN KL 696.30 55.70 752.00
NOL WS 7.15 0.57 7.72
1,393.70 $ 11150 $ 1,505.20
**See attached for breakdown detail**
Totals 8,167.45 | $ 653.40]$ 8,820.85
GST 5% S 441.04
GST # 811084268 RT0001 Deposit Applied S -

Total Due S 9,261.89

Thank you for your business!
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Iname
Hanewich

Hanewich

Hanewich
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Hanewich
Hanewich
Hanewich

Hanewich

Hanewich

Hanewich

Hanewich
Hanewich
Hanewich
Hanewich
Hanewich
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Hanewich
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Radjaee
Radjaee
Radjaee
Radjaee
Radjaee

Radjaee
Radjaee

Radjaee
Radjaee
Radjaee

Feduk
Feduk
Feduk
Feduk
Feduk
Feduk
Feduk
Feduk

local_date local. Units
2021-03-31 Wed

2021-03-31 Wed

2021-03-31 Wed

2021-03-24 Wed
2021-03-25 Thu
2021-03-26 Fri

2021-03-29 Mon

2021-03-02 Tue

2021-03-16 Tue

2021-03-17 Wed

2021-03-18 Thu
2021-03-22 Mon
2021-03-23 Tue
2021-03-25 Thu
2021-03-26 Fri
2021-03-30 Tue
2021-03-31 Wed

2021-03-31 Wed

2021-03-25 Thu

2021-03-26 Fri
2021-03-31 Wed

2021-03-31 Wed

2021-03-31 Wed

2021-03-17 Wed
2021-03-18 Thu
2021-03-30 Tue

2021-03-17 Wed
2021-03-18 Thu
2021-03-19 Fri

2021-03-24 Wed
2021-03-25 Thu

2021-03-23 Tue
2021-03-24 Wed

2021-03-29 Mon
2021-03-29 Mon
2021-03-30 Tue

2021-03-22 Mon
2021-03-23 Tue
2021-03-23 Tue
2021-03-23 Tue
2021-03-23 Tue
2021-03-23 Tue
2021-03-24 Wed
2021-03-24 Wed

0.150
0.150

0.200
0.200

0.075
0.075

0.500
0.100
0.200
0.250
1.050

0.200

0.350

0.100

0.100
0.350
0.250
0.100
0.150
0.300
0.150
2.050

0.050
0.050

0.500

0.100
0.150
0.750

0.125
0.125

0.175
0.175

0.150
0.200
0.200
0.550

5.175

8.070
8.550
0.880
1.530
1.830
20.86

2.950
2.430
5.38

0.830
6.180
0.850
7.860

34.10

0.048
0.157
0.068
0.122
0.120
0.027
0.118
0.030

jobcode_1
White Gold Corp
$ 650.00

White Gold Corp
$ 650.00

White Gold Corp
$ 650.00

White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp

$ 650.00

White Gold Corp

White Gold Corp

White Gold Corp

White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp

$ 650.00

White Gold Corp
$ 650.00

White Gold Corp

White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
$ 650.00

White Gold Corp
$ 650.00

White Gold Corp
$ 650.00

White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp

$ 650.00

White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp

$ 100.00

White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
$ 100.00

White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp

$ 100.00

White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp

jobcode_2
BET-CE
$ 9750

BHC-WS
$ 130.00

BRW-WS
$ 4875

BZA-KL
BZA-KL
BZA-KL
BZA-KL
$ 682.50

GNX-GE

GNX-GE

GNX-GE

GNX-GE
GNX-GE
GNX-GE
GNX-GE
GNX-GE
GNX-GE
GNX-GE
$1,332.50

HEN-WS
$ 3250

HUN-KL

HUN-KL
HUN-KL
$ 487.50

JPR-WS
$ 8125

NOL-WS
$ 113.75

WHT-WS
WHT-WS
WHT-WS
$ 357.50

$3,363.75

BET-CE
BET-CE
BET-CE
BET-CE
BET-CE
$2,086.00

BZA-KL
BZA-KL
$ 538.00

WHT-WS
WHT-WS
WHT-WS
$ 786.00

$3,410.00

BZA-KL
BZA-KL
BZA-KL
BZA-KL
BZA-KL
BZA-KL
BZA-KL
BZA-KL

notes
BET pre and post seasons

BHC preseason

Brew pre-season

exploration target for report

finishing BZA YMEP Exploration target and sending to Allison

edits to BZA report from WGO, then heard from Shawn that he is changing the scope
BZA Ymep- used shawns figures

WGO weekly meeting, email and call regarding Samples being stored at lab and storage in
the WGO Dawson Warehouse

WGO weekly meeting

Finding some Hunker drilling data for Josh

Emails to MR regarding pending claims and in regards to the Kirkman

emails on upcoming project planning, claims status email, call with Andrew, talk on comms
for season

touching base on upcoming needs for work and claims status

sent the stat dec from steven goldman, discussion on Matt Hamilton as core cutter, talking
for total north, WGO projects

Answering questions on claims numbers and assessment report status

calls, emails, chats with Andrew and Allison about YMEP edits

reports, collecting some data for preseason

DIME, WOLF, Loonie pre-season, answer email on NOL RAB

HEN and Henderson pre-season

working on writing and compiling plan for exploration target Hunker YMEP

started editing report for HUN, stopped when | heard from Allison that Shawn is changing
things

Exploration Target summary for Hunker, after Shawn gave figures

JPR preseason

NOL pre and post seasons

looking for any documentation on dump permits
emails about the dump permit
WHT pre and post season

GVLF20 - northern grid lines 10700, 10900, 12200, 12400, 12600, 12800
GVLF20 - northern grid lines 12800, 13100, 13300, deliverables

GVLF20 - extra deliverables csv files

GVLF20 - mini grid line 22800, deliverables

requested by Andrew, Review of 2014 resistivity-IP data

Inversion modeling of VLF20 test line 1150N
Inversion modeling of VLF20 test line 1150N

Filtering and transformation of 2010 airborne mag grids for Matias WO# WG0-210327-1
Filtering and transformation of 2010 airborne mag grids for Matias WO# WG0-210327-1
Filtering and transformation of 2010 airborne mag grids for Matias WO# WG0-210327-1

Ymep application
Ymep application
Ymep application
Ymep application
Ymep application
Ymep application
Ymep application
Ymep application



Allison Feduk
Allison Feduk
Allison Feduk
Allison Feduk
Allison Feduk
Allison Feduk
Allison Feduk
Allison Feduk
Allison Feduk
Allison Feduk
Allison Feduk
Allison Feduk
Allison Feduk
Allison Feduk
Allison Feduk
Allison Feduk
Allison Feduk
Allison Feduk
Allison Feduk
Allison Feduk
Allison Feduk
Allison Feduk
Allison Feduk
Total

Grand Total

2021-03-24 Wed
2021-03-25 Thu
2021-03-28 Sun
2021-03-29 Mon
2021-03-30 Tue
2021-03-31 Wed

2021-03-23 Tue
2021-03-24 Wed
2021-03-24 Wed
2021-03-24 Wed
2021-03-24 Wed
2021-03-25 Thu
2021-03-25 Thu
2021-03-25 Thu
2021-03-26 Fri

2021-03-26 Fri

2021-03-26 Fri

2021-03-28 Sun
2021-03-30 Tue
2021-03-30 Tue
2021-03-31 Wed
2021-03-31 Wed

2021-03-24 Wed

0.022
0.098
0.087
0.303
0.040
0.015
1.255

0.123
0.133
0.092
0.065
0.030
0.110
0.072
0.048
0.020
0.220
0.028
0.095
0.057
0.028
0.108
0.037
1.266

0.013
0.013

2.534

White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp

$ 550.00

White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp
White Gold Corp

$ 550.00

White Gold Corp
$ 550.00

BZA-KL
BZA-KL
BZA-KL
BZA-KL
BZA-KL
BZA-KL
$ 690.25

HUN-KL
HUN-KL
HUN-KL
HUN-KL
HUN-KL
HUN-KL
HUN-KL
HUN-KL
HUN-KL
HUN-KL
HUN-KL
HUN-KL
HUN-KL
HUN-KL
HUN-KL
HUN-KL
$ 696.30

NOL-WS
$ 7.15

$1,393.70

$8,167.45

Ymep meeting with Matt H.

Review Ymep application edit and send final version
Ymep application

Ymep application

Ymep edits

Ymep review and submission

Ymep application

Ymep application

Ymep application

Ymep application

Ymep application

Ymep application

Ymep application

Review and edit ymeps
Send final ymeps to Shawn
Revise Ymep application discussion with Shawn about WGO ymeps
Meet with Matt

Ymep application revisions
Ymep edits

Ymep meeting

Ymep application

Ymep revisions

Cal from terry regarding security letter



